
Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Transactions 

Vendor Name: NURZIA CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Agency Name: General Services, Office of
Department/Facility Name: Office of General Services - Design & Construction
Contract Number: D45140C
Current Contract Amount: $9,029,857.00
Spending to Date: $9,029,110.00
Contract Type: Construction - Building 

Contract Information 
Transaction

Type
Transaction

Amount Start Date End Date Description Transaction
Approved/Filed Date

Original
Contract $8,097,044.00 08/13/2018 06/30/2020 

Provide Enclosed Firing Range
Sing Sing CF Westchester
County C

08/13/2018 

Contract Amendment Information 
Transaction

Type
Transaction

Amount
Amended
End Date Description Transaction

Approved/Filed Date

Amendment $97,023.00  CO#1 73065 Install Structural Fill
Required for Footings 03/07/2019 

Amendment $29,440.00  CO#4 73423 Roadway Work 05/10/2019 

Amendment ($6,849.00)  CO#2 73232 Cantilever Retaining Wall &
Building Relocation 05/24/2019 

Amendment $10,560.00  CO#5 73449 Increase in Spancrete Length
Steel at Bridge Section 06/17/2019 

Amendment $295,105.00 02/18/2021 
CO#7 73410 Additional Time & Money
Precast Structural Sing Sing CF
Westchester

07/24/2019 

Amendment $44,004.00  CO#8 73635 Additional bar
reinforcements. 08/06/2019 

Amendment $14,853.00  CO#6 73641 Removals of Existing Onsite
Debris 09/11/2019 

Amendment $24,228.00  
CO#9 74132 Remove Existing Drain Pipe
Install Drain Pipe & Manhole Install Rip
Rap

11/22/2019 

Amendment $22,358.00  CO#10 74472 Offsite storage for jumbo
steel beams. 02/24/2020 

Amendment $5,770.00  CO#11 74700 Install Box Beam Guard
Rail 06/16/2020 

Amendment $1,583.00  74744 CO #12 Glazing of doors 07/13/2020 
Amendment $0.00 05/14/2021 CO#13 74972 no cost time extension 07/31/2020 

 May 19, 2024 - 08:45 AM 



Amendment $5,244.00  CO#14 75352 provide additional support
to canopy eye hooks 01/29/2021 

Amendment ($1,770.00)  Change order #15 control #75329 credit 02/19/2021 
Amendment $39,434.00  CO#17 75642 Elevator controller 03/24/2021 

Amendment $54,035.00 10/01/2021 
CO#18 75328 TE & install continuous
ballistic rubber @19 light bays & credit
troy acoustic bd

06/02/2021 

Amendment $0.00 02/03/2022 CO #19 76556 no cost time extension 12/01/2021 

Amendment $2,847.00  CO#20 76729 Extending elevator control
closet and provide portable barricades 02/07/2022 

Amendment $0.00 08/03/2022 CO#21 77183 No cost time extension 04/21/2022 
Amendment $2,007.00  CO#22 77196 Additional yardage 06/17/2022 
Amendment $0.00 10/20/2022 CO#23 77196A no cost time extension 06/24/2022 

Amendment $41,161.00  CO # 24 77797 Reimbursement for stop
work order 10/26/2022 

Amendment $192,813.00  CO#25 77798 delay claim 12/15/2022 
Amendment $0.00 02/13/2023 CO #26 78350 No cost time extension 02/02/2023 

Amendment $2,364.00  CO#27 75328A Escalated material costs
reimbursement 03/09/2023 

Amendment $56,603.00  CO #28 78683 Insurance reimbursement 07/11/2023 

 May 19, 2024 - 08:45 AM 


